

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 030755 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/23/2003 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/14/2003

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing acceptance of a contribution to the City of Milwaukee from Sanfelippo

Landscaping of plant materials associated with landscaping the round-about at the south end of the

new 6th Street bridge. (DPW)

Sponsors: ALD. SANCHEZ

Indexes: BRIDGES, GIFTS, LANDSCAPING

Attachments: 1. DPW cover letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/23/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/25/2003	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/25/2003	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/1/2003	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
10/14/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
10/23/2003	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		